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Ref.

$:
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Peti No.

530095597
530049322
530016209
530049526
530049324
530049834
530015254
530015852
530015775
530049837
530049495
530049494
530069924
530049496
530052293
530402044
530015957
530015849
530049315
530049836
530049325
530019246
530016211
530069572
530049838
530016212
530016207

Description

Blower Tube
Carburetor Adaptor
Screw
Throttle Plate
Throttle Linkage
Choke Lever
Washer
Choke Spacer
Screw
Knob-Throttle Lever
Leadwirs-switch
WireClamp
Carburetor Ass’y. (WA-229)
Leadwira-Ground
Choke Plate
Spring Cover Latch
Screw
Screw
Air Box Covar
Knob-Choke Lever
Throttle Lever
Seal-Choke Plate
Retainer-Purge Button
Switch Kit
Purge Button
Spring-PurgeButton
Nut
NSWPAST NUMBER FOR TI+IS IpL * = REFER TO IHESERVICE
Ref.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

Part No.

530403154
530049617
530049323
530036792
530403155
530015886
530015880
530015820
530095592
530049885
530095469
530049879
530015880
530069247
530014362
530049491
530049527
530069216
530049386
530069813
530049316
530049363

Description

Housing-Right
GuideStarterRope
Isolator-Handle
Isolator-Crankcase
Housing-Left
Screw
Screw
Bolt
Clamp-BlowerTube
Knob-Tube Clamp
Handle
Muffler Cover Ass’y.
Screw
LineKit-Carb/Purge
Fuel Pick-upAss’y.
FuelTankAss’y.
Gasket-Fuel Tank
LineKit-Tank/Purge
FuelCapw/Retainer
Gasket Kit
Box-Air Filter
Air Filter
530087045 European

REFERENCE INDICATED FOR MORE INFORMATION. LOCATEDATENDOFIPL)
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Ref. Part No. Description

1. 530015880 Screw
2. 530069232 Rope Kit
3. 530069885 Starter Puiley Kit
4. 530049488 Starter Handle
5. 530042086 StarterSpring
6. 530049501 FanHousing/Bearing

Ass’y.
7. 530015810 Screw
8. 530015815 Screw
9. 530019240 O-Ring
10. 530029182 Eyeiet-Flange
11. 530069817 lmpeiierAss’y.

(inci. 10)
12. 530095461 Muich Biade Ass’y.
13. 530015792 Washer-Fiat
14. 530626605 Nut
15. 530049313 Iniet Door
16. 530402043 Spring-Return Cover
17. 530049297 Crankcase Cover
18. 530019181 Gasket-Crankcase

Shroud
19. 530049429 ~rankshaft Ass’y.
20. 530032125 Inner Bearing
21. 530032124 Outer Bearing
22. 530019179 Crankcase Seai
23. 530015945 Retaining Ring-Cease
k= NEw PART NuMBERFOR’THIS IPL *= REF

● = THESE PARTS ARE ILLUSTRATED FOR CLARITY
Ref. Part No. Description

24. 530069818 Crankcase Ass’y.
(Incl. 20-23)

25.~ 530039209 Fiywheei Ass’y.
(inci. 26)

26. 530023817 Spring-starter Dog
27. 530016190 Fiywheei Spacer
28. 530049713 FoamSeai
29. 530016203 MuffierBoit
30. 530049454 Muffier Cover Piate
31. 530069914 MuffierKit

(inci. 30)
32. 530015941 RetainerRing-Cchaft
33. 530049502 MuffierShieid
34. 530015953 Screw
35. 530030075 Spark Piug(RCJ-8Y)
36 530069813 Gasket Kit
37. 530019247 Air Dam
38 530052266 ignitionModuie
39 530016208 Bolt
40 530015149 Washer
41. 530049903 Piston Ring (2)
42. 530015162 Retainer
43. 530069945 Connecting Rod

Ass’y.
ER TO THE SERVICE REFERENCE INDICATED FOR MORE INF

ORDER COMPLETE ASSEMaLY
Ref. Part No. Description

44 530069812 Pk+tonKit
(Incl. 41 & 42)

45. 530016226 Puiiey Retainer
46. 530032108 Bearing
47. 530069865 CyiinderKit
48. 530019182 Grommet-ign. Module
49. 530016080 Screw-Starter Puliey
50.~ 530092322 Lockwasher
ORMATION. (LOCATED AT END OF IPL)
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Carburetor Assemblv Part Number 530069924- (WA-229) Vacuum Tube Ass’v.
Key Part
No. No.

Description

1 530038403 Limiter Cap
2 530069811 Carburetor Repair Kit
3 530069844 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit
H= NEW PARTNUMBER FORTHIS IPL * = REFER TO THE SERVICE REFERENCE INDICAT

● = THESE PARTSARE ILLUSTRATED FOR CLARITY ORDER COMPLEIX ASSEMSLY.
KEY
NO.

1
2
3P
4
5
6Y

PART
NO.

530095599
530095470
530095468
530049686
530049485
530094476

DESCRIPTION

VacBagw/Strap
Elbow–VacTube
VacTube (Upper)
Clip-VacTube
Knob-VacTube
VacTube(Lower)
~
7

I

EDFOR MORE INFORMATION. (LOCATED AT END OF lPL)
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